Village of South Blooming Grove Planning Board –Minutes Work Session March 23, 2011 7:00 P.M.

Call to order:

 Chairman Julius Sas called to order the Planning Board Work Session at 7:00pm on March 23, 2011 at the South Blooming Grove Village Hall located at 811 State Route 208, within the Village of South Blooming Grove, and having a mailing address of Monroe, New York.

▶ Roll call:

- o Julius Sas conducted a roll call. The following persons were present:
 - Julius Sas- Chairman
 - James Campbell- Member
 - Robert Corrado-Member
 - Ronald Torpey Member
 - Manny Aleixo Member

Also Present:

- Joe McKay-Planning Board Attorney
- Bob Geneslaw Planner
- Jim Farr Engineer
- Susan DeMaio Assistant Clerk

Adoption of Minutes:

o None.

Correspondence:

o None.

New business:

- Plans for the Baroutjian 42 Fort Worth, SBL 221-7-9 were reviewed.
- A technical review from Mr. Farr and a memorandum offering comments on Mr. Baroutjian's plans from Mr. Geneslaw were presented to Mr. Baroutjian. Mr. Baroutjian was advised to give his engineer the information contained in the documents.

Village of South Blooming Grove Planning Board –Minutes Work Session March 23, 2011 7:00 P.M.

 A discussion followed regarding Mr. Baroutjian's application and the specifics needed to complete the plans. As this was a work session meeting, no decisions could be made at this time. Mr. Baroutjian stated that he will return on the next regular Planning Board Meeting.

Chairperson & Member Comments:

 It was confirmed that the next Regular Planning Board meeting would be held on April 13.

> Adjournment:

- Motion to close meeting by Member Corrado at 8:05 P.M seconded by Member Aleixo. 4Ayes
- o Minutes Respectfully submitted by: Susan DeMaio, Assistant Clerk